

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2209, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H2209DE3), as follows:

1.3 Page 2, line 7, delete "13,389,000" and insert "13,468,000" and delete "13,150,000" and
1.4 insert "13,308,000"

1.5 Page 2, line 11, delete "12,592,000" and insert "12,671,000" and delete "12,603,000"
1.6 and insert "12,761,000"

1.7 Page 4, line 13, after the period insert "This is a onetime appropriation."

1.8 Page 4, line 15, delete "\$395,000" and insert "\$345,000"

1.9 Page 7, line 7, delete "7,605,000" and insert "7,526,000" and delete "8,495,000" and
1.10 insert "8,337,000"

1.11 Page 7, line 11, delete "4,287,000" and insert "4,208,000" and delete "5,177,000" and
1.12 insert "5,019,000"

1.13 Page 9, line 25, delete "34,305,000" and insert "34,549,000" and delete "34,479,000"
1.14 and insert "34,701,000"

1.15 Page 9, line 31, delete "33,280,000" and insert "33,524,000" and delete "33,704,000"
1.16 and insert "33,926,000"

1.17 Page 12, after line 5, insert:

1.18 "(k) \$244,000 the first year and \$222,000 the
1.19 second year are from the environmental fund
1.20 for the voluntary certification program for
1.21 commercial deicer applicators under
1.22 Minnesota Statutes, section 116.2025."

1.23 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

- 2.1 Page 12, line 24, delete "9,729,000" and insert "9,485,000" and delete "9,557,000" and
2.2 insert "9,335,000"
- 2.3 Page 12, line 28, delete "7,386,000" and insert "7,142,000" and delete "7,364,000" and
2.4 insert "7,142,000"
- 2.5 Page 13, delete lines 18 to 22
- 2.6 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 2.7 Page 26, line 7, after "is" insert "from the state parks account in the natural resources
2.8 fund"
- 2.9 Page 27, line 20, delete "\$7,146,000" and insert "\$8,546,000" and delete "\$7,146,000"
2.10 and insert "\$8,546,000"
- 2.11 Page 28, line 27, delete "\$1,082,000" and insert "\$1,182,000" and delete "\$1,082,000"
2.12 and insert "\$1,182,000"
- 2.13 Adjust amounts accordingly
- 2.14 Page 30, line 12, after "are" insert "from the game and fish fund"
- 2.15 Page 31, line 26, delete "should be transferred" and insert "are"
- 2.16 Page 62, line 6, delete "2.x"
- 2.17 Page 84, line 9, delete the new language
- 2.18 Page 84, line 10, after "commissioner" insert "of natural resources"
- 2.19 Page 84, after line 27, insert:
- 2.20 "(e) "PFAS" means perfluoroalkyl and polyfluoroalkyl substances."
- 2.21 Page 84, line 28, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)"
- 2.22 Page 85, line 30, delete "PFC or perfluorinated chemicals" and insert "PFAS"
- 2.23 Page 86, line 2, delete "PFC or perfluorinated chemicals" and insert "PFAS"
- 2.24 Page 86, delete lines 4 to 7, and insert:
- 2.25 "Subd. 6. **Enforcement.** The commissioner of the Pollution Control Agency must enforce
2.26 compliance with this section under authority of sections 115.071 and 116.072. The
2.27 commissioner must coordinate with the commissioners of commerce and health in enforcing
2.28 provisions of this section in order to aid in the law enforcement process or promote public
2.29 health. Coordination includes, but is not limited to, investigation, enforcement and sharing

- 3.1 of related data among the agencies in the course of those processes, and use of each agency's
- 3.2 investigative and enforcement authorities, where they are applicable."